Completion of the Subscription:	 Subject to the satisfaction of all the conditions set out above, the
Subscription is expected to be completed within 14 days from the
date of the Subscription Agreement, i.e. 28 June 2010 or such later
time and/or such other date as the Vendor and the Company may
agree in writing. If the Subscription is to be completed after 28 June
2010, it will constitute a connected transaction under the Listing
Rules and require compliance with all the relevant requirements under
Chapter 14A of the Listing Rules, including but not limited to the
issue of a separate announcement and approval of the independent
Shareholders.

- � -

EFFECT OF THE PLACING AND SUBSCRIPTION ON SHAREHOLDINGS

The shareholdings in the Company (i) as at the date hereof; (ii) immediately after completion of the
Placing but before completion of the Subscription and (iii) immediately after completion of both Placing
and the Subscription are and will be as follows:

		  Immediately
		  after completion
		  of Placing but	 Immediately after
	 As at the	 before completion	 completion of Placing
Shareholders	  date hereof	 of Subscription	 and Subscription
	 No. of Shares		 %		 No. of Shares		 %		 No. of Shares		 %

Yu Wai Fong	 512,630,358		 9.07		1 2,630,358		 0.22		 512,630,358		 8.33
Gold Trinity International
  Limited (note)	1 00,001,570		1 .77		1 00,001,570		1 .77		1 00,001,570		1 .63
Public Shareholders	 5,040,277,833		 89.16		 5,040,277,833		 89.16		 5,040,277,833		 81.91
Placees	 0		 0.00		 500,000,000		 8.85		 500,000,000		 8.13

Total	 5,652,909,761		1 00.00		 5,652,909,761		1 00.00		 6,152,909,761		1 00.00

Note:	Gold Trinity International Limited is wholly-owned by Mr. Han Wei (韓衛), a director of a wholly-owned
subsidiary of the Company. As at the date of this announcement, Gold Trinity International Limited is
the holder of the convertible bonds issued by the Company on 27 July 2009 in an outstanding principal
amount of HK$72 million at the conversion price of HK$0.06 per conversion share.

REASONS FOR AND BENEFITS OF THE PLACING AND SUBSCRIPTION AND USE OF
THE PROCEEDS

The Group is principally engaged in (i) the properties investment business, comprising the rental of
investment properties and the provision of the property management services; and (ii) the exploitation